37601-1

## **BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD**

PHILIP CARPER,	)
	)
Complainant,	)
	)
٧.	)
	)
TOPFLIGHT GRAIN COOPERATIVE,	)
	)
Respondent.	)

PCB 2022-012

#### **ENTRY OF APPEARANCE**

NOW COME, Ann C. Barron and the law firm of HEYL, ROYSTER, VOELKER & ALLEN, P.C., and hereby enter their appearance on behalf of TOPFLIGHT GRAIN COOPERATIVE.

The Complainant is hereby requested to serve any and all pleadings, documents

or other materials filed with the Illinois Pollution Control Board on counsel via e-mail

through abarron@heylroyster.com and edwecf@heylroyster.com.

TOPFLIGHT GRAIN COOPERATIVE, Respondent

BY: <u>/s/ Ann C. Barron</u> HEYL, ROYSTER, VOELKER & ALLEN, P.C. Ann C. Barron, ARDC #6224429

HEYL, ROYSTER, VOELKER & ALLEN, P.C. 105 West Vandalia, Suite 100 Edwardsville, IL 62025-0467 Telephone 618.656.4646 Facsimile 309.420.0402 PRIMARY E-MAIL: <u>edwecf@heylroyster.com</u> SECONDARY E-MAIL #2: <u>abarron@heylroyster.com</u>

> Page 1 of 3 PCP 2022-012

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 11/04/2021

## **BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD**

PHILIP CARPER,	)	
	)	
Complainant,	)	
	)	
v.	)	PCB 2022-012
	)	
TOPFLIGHT GRAIN COOPERATIVE,	)	
	)	
Respondent.	)	

#### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVCIE**

I, the undersigned attorney at law, hereby certify that on November 4, 2021, I served true and correct copies of an APPEARANCE upon the persons and by the methods pursuant to the service list hereto attached.

#### TOPFLIGHT GRAIN COOPERATIVE, Respondent

BY: <u>/s/ Ann C. Barron</u> HEYL, ROYSTER, VOELKER & ALLEN, P.C. Ann C. Barron, ARDC #6224429

DATED: November 4, 2021

HEYL, ROYSTER, VOELKER & ALLEN, P.C. 105 West Vandalia, Suite 100 Edwardsville, IL 62025-0467 Telephone 618.656.4646 Facsimile 309.420.0402 PRIMARY E-MAIL: <u>edwecf@heylroyster.com</u> SECONDARY E-MAIL #2: <u>abarron@heylroyster.com</u>

> Page 2 of 3 PCP 2022-012

### SERVICE LIST

Don Brown, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 W. Randolph, Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601 Don.brown@illinois.gov (Electronic Filing, Email)

Phillip E. Carper 111 E South ST, P.O. Box 12 Seymour, Illinois 61875 <u>Philc72@aol.com</u> (Electronic Filing, Email, Regular Mail)

> Page 3 of 3 PCP 2022-012

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 11/04/2021

# **BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD**

PHILIP CARPER,	)
Complainant,	) )
N/	)
V.	)
TOPFLIGHT GRAIN COOPERATIVE,	)
Respondent.	)

PCB 2022-012

### **NOTICE OF FILING**

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today filed with the Office of the Clerk of the

Pollution Control Board by electronic filing the following ENTRY OF APPEARANCE, a

copy of which is attached and hereby served upon you.

TOPFLIGHT GRAIN COOPERATIVE, Respondent

BY: <u>/s/ Ann C. Barron</u> HEYL, ROYSTER, VOELKER & ALLEN, P.C. Ann C. Barron, ARDC #6224429

DATED: November 4, 2021

HEYL, ROYSTER, VOELKER & ALLEN, P.C. 105 West Vandalia, Suite 100 Edwardsville, IL 62025-0467 Telephone 618.656.4646 Facsimile 309.420.0402 PRIMARY E-MAIL: <u>edwecf@heylroyster.com</u> SECONDARY E-MAIL #2: <u>abarron@heylroyster.com</u>

> Page 1 of 3 PCP 2022-012

### SERVICE LIST

Don Brown, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 W. Randolph, Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601 Don.brown@illinois.gov (Electronic Filing, Email)

Phillip E. Carper 111 E South ST, P.O. Box 12 Seymour, Illinois 61875 <u>Philc72@aol.com</u> (Electronic Filing, Email, Regular Mail)

> Page 2 of 3 PCP 2022-012

#### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVCIE**

I, Ann C. Barron, certify that on the 4<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2021, I caused to be served the

foregoing Entry of Appearance and Notice of Filing thereof on the parties named on the attached

service list, by e-mail or electronic filing, as indicated on the attached Service List.

TOPFLIGHT GRAIN COOPERATIVE, Respondent

BY: <u>/s/ Ann C. Barron</u>

HEYL, ROYSTER, VOELKER & ALLEN, P.C. Ann C. Barron, ARDC #6224429

DATED: November 4, 2021

HEYL, ROYSTER, VOELKER & ALLEN, P.C. 105 West Vandalia, Suite 100 Edwardsville, IL 62025-0467 Telephone 618.656.4646 Facsimile 309.420.0402 PRIMARY E-MAIL: <u>edwecf@heylroyster.com</u> SECONDARY E-MAIL #2: <u>abarron@heylroyster.com</u>

> Page 3 of 3 PCP 2022-012